
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 11,454,336.23 0.00 13,582,444.52 13,582,444.522,128,108.29GENERAL FUND11011

(6,500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500,000.000.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(6,500,000.00) 11,454,336.23 0.00 13,582,444.52 20,082,444.522,128,108.29

0.00 (11,045,836.66) 0.00 (11,045,836.66) (11,045,836.66)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (11,045,836.66) 0.00 (11,045,836.66) (11,045,836.66)0.00

(14,654,386.82) 0.00 0.00 (9,236,716.60) 5,417,670.22(9,236,716.60)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101
0.00 0.00 0.00 (21,000.00) (21,000.00)(21,000.00)INTER-GOVERNMENTAL CONTRACT RE43215

(14,654,386.82) 0.00 0.00 (9,257,716.60) 5,396,670.22(9,257,716.60)
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 5,277,000.00 0.00 2,679,954.18 5,191,385.53 85,614.472,511,431.35 1.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,081,400.00 0.00 1,056,199.96 2,110,752.53 (29,352.53)1,054,552.57 -1.452000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,135,657.85 0.00 3,456,739.40 4,490,687.27 3,644,970.581,033,947.87 44.853000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 35,000.00 0.00 332.00 332.00 34,668.000.00 99.155000
SUPPLIES 380,418.97 0.00 104,079.77 317,191.42 63,227.55213,111.65 16.656000

1000 15,909,476.82 0.00 7,297,305.31 12,110,348.75 3,799,128.074,813,043.44 23.9Instruction Functions
SALARIES 1,956,360.00 0.00 991,960.01 2,217,695.62 (261,335.62)1,225,735.61 -13.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 760,646.00 0.00 375,245.69 853,657.29 (93,011.29)478,411.60 -12.252000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,931,504.00 0.00 273,536.97 568,302.19 1,363,201.81294,765.22 70.653000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 142,000.00 0.00 40,983.47 76,354.14 65,645.8635,370.67 46.254000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 246,000.00 0.00 4,056.48 90,843.85 155,156.1586,787.37 63.155000
SUPPLIES 208,400.00 0.00 26,410.47 149,335.48 59,064.52122,925.01 28.356000

2000 5,244,910.00 0.00 1,712,193.09 3,956,188.57 1,288,721.432,243,995.48 24.6Support Services Functions
9,009,498.40 16,066,537.32 5,087,849.50 24.111000 OPERATIONAL 21,154,386.82 0.00 7,057,038.92

24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 (456,826.75) 0.00 (24,929.46) (24,929.46)431,897.29GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (456,826.75) 0.00 (24,929.46) (24,929.46)431,897.29
0.00 492,754.00 0.00 492,754.00 492,754.000.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 492,754.00 0.00 492,754.00 492,754.000.00

(486,060.14) 0.00 0.00 (699,024.42) (212,964.28)(699,024.42)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(486,060.14) 0.00 0.00 (699,024.42) (212,964.28)(699,024.42)

24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 350,000.00 0.00 173,018.37 352,058.65 (2,058.65)179,040.28 -0.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 129,060.14 0.00 66,075.12 133,766.62 (4,706.48)67,691.50 -3.652000
SUPPLIES 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 486,060.14 0.00 239,093.49 485,825.27 234.87246,731.78 0.0Instruction Functions
239,093.49 485,825.27 234.87 0.024101 TITLE I 486,060.14 0.00 246,731.78
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0.00 (137,150.34) 0.00 (18,539.22) (18,539.22)118,611.12GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (137,150.34) 0.00 (18,539.22) (18,539.22)118,611.12
0.00 153,708.69 0.00 153,708.69 153,708.690.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 153,708.69 0.00 153,708.69 153,708.690.00

(343,875.04) 0.00 0.00 (142,401.84) 201,473.20(142,401.84)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (153,708.69) (153,708.69)(153,708.69)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(343,875.04) 0.00 0.00 (296,110.53) 47,764.51(296,110.53)
24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 243,914.04 0.00 125,750.08 251,500.12 (7,586.08)125,750.04 -3.151000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 99,961.00 0.00 46,057.46 91,330.96 8,630.0445,273.50 8.652000

1000 343,875.04 0.00 171,807.54 342,831.08 1,043.96171,023.54 0.3Instruction Functions
171,807.54 342,831.08 1,043.96 0.324106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 343,875.04 0.00 171,023.54

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
(2,282.84) 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(2,282.84) 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 2,282.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00 100.056000

1000 2,282.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,282.840.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 2,282.84 100.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 2,282.84 0.00 0.00

24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (45,283.21) 0.00 (2,185.01) (2,185.01)43,098.20GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (45,283.21) 0.00 (2,185.01) (2,185.01)43,098.20
0.00 45,283.21 0.00 45,283.21 45,283.210.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 45,283.21 0.00 45,283.21 45,283.210.00

(59,492.06) 0.00 0.00 (39,266.62) 20,225.44(39,266.62)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (45,283.21) (45,283.21)(45,283.21)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(59,492.06) 0.00 0.00 (84,549.83) (25,057.77)(84,549.83)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 12,624.06 0.00 0.00 7,712.95 4,911.117,712.95 38.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,144.17 5,355.832,144.17 71.452000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 13,000.00 0.00 253.45 11,527.96 1,472.0411,274.51 11.353000

1000 33,124.06 0.00 253.45 21,385.08 11,738.9821,131.63 35.4Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 26,368.00 0.00 0.00 20,320.00 6,048.0020,320.00 22.953000

2000 26,368.00 0.00 0.00 20,320.00 6,048.0020,320.00 22.9Support Services Functions
253.45 41,705.08 17,786.98 29.924154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING59,492.06 0.00 41,451.63
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 2.26 0.00 (10,026.49) (10,026.49)(10,028.75)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 2.26 0.00 (10,026.49) (10,026.49)(10,028.75)
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0.00 2.26 0.00 (10,026.49) (10,026.49)(10,028.75)
(21,572.00) 0.00 0.00 (3,776.74) 17,795.26(3,776.74)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(21,572.00) 0.00 0.00 (3,776.74) 17,795.26(3,776.74)

24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
SALARIES 3,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 0.001,500.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 417.02 834.04 (834.04)417.02 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,674.66 3,325.344,674.66 41.653000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,432.42 (1,432.42)1,432.42 0.055000
SUPPLIES 4,598.40 0.00 361.66 4,172.92 425.483,811.26 9.356000

1000 15,598.40 0.00 2,278.68 14,114.04 1,484.3611,835.36 9.5Instruction Functions
SALARIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 100.051000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,273.70 0.00 59.00 2,026.87 1,246.831,967.87 38.153000
SUPPLIES 699.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 699.900.00 100.056000

2000 5,973.60 0.00 59.00 2,026.87 3,946.731,967.87 66.1Support Services Functions
2,337.68 16,140.91 5,431.09 25.224174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 21,572.00 0.00 13,803.23

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
(37,584.00) 0.00 0.00 (22,581.70) 15,002.30(22,581.70)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(37,584.00) 0.00 0.00 (22,581.70) 15,002.30(22,581.70)

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,002.30 0.00 0.00 900.00 14,102.30900.00 94.053000
SUPPLIES 22,581.70 0.00 0.00 21,681.70 900.0021,681.70 4.056000

1000 37,584.00 0.00 0.00 22,581.70 15,002.3022,581.70 39.9Instruction Functions
0.00 22,581.70 15,002.30 39.924189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 37,584.00 0.00 22,581.70

25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 2,825.96 0.00 27,604.19 27,604.1924,778.23GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 2,825.96 0.00 27,604.19 27,604.1924,778.23
0.00 (2,825.96) 0.00 (2,825.96) (2,825.96)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (2,825.96) 0.00 (2,825.96) (2,825.96)0.00

(55,575.47) 0.00 0.00 (57,340.02) (1,764.55)(57,340.02)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
(55,575.47) 0.00 0.00 (57,340.02) (1,764.55)(57,340.02)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 37,365.47 0.00 17,202.01 41,284.88 (3,919.41)24,082.87 -10.551000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 18,210.00 0.00 7,623.70 18,209.57 0.4310,585.87 0.052000

2000 55,575.47 0.00 24,825.71 59,494.45 (3,918.98)34,668.74 -7.1Support Services Functions
24,825.71 59,494.45 (3,918.98) -7.125153 MEDICAID 55,575.47 0.00 34,668.74
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27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
0.00 0.00 0.00 (19,147.71) (19,147.71)(19,147.71)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (19,147.71) (19,147.71)(19,147.71)
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(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(10,410.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,410.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204
(31,042.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,042.000.00

27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
SUPPLIES 31,042.00 0.00 0.00 19,147.71 11,894.2919,147.71 38.356000

2000 31,042.00 0.00 0.00 19,147.71 11,894.2919,147.71 38.3Support Services Functions
0.00 19,147.71 11,894.29 38.327107 GO BOND LIBRARY SB66 31,042.00 0.00 19,147.71

27109FUND: INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 
(27,129.00) 0.00 0.00 (27,129.00) 0.00(27,129.00)INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS-CASH43211
(27,129.00) 0.00 0.00 (27,129.00) 0.00(27,129.00)

27109FUND: INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 
SUPPLIES 27,129.00 0.00 0.00 27,129.00 0.0027,129.00 0.056000

1000 27,129.00 0.00 0.00 27,129.00 0.0027,129.00 0.0Instruction Functions
0.00 27,129.00 0.00 0.027109 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 27,129.00 0.00 27,129.00

27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (8,725.92) 0.00 (15,833.14) (15,833.14)(7,107.22)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (8,725.92) 0.00 (15,833.14) (15,833.14)(7,107.22)
0.00 8,741.29 0.00 8,741.29 8,741.290.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 8,741.29 0.00 8,741.29 8,741.290.00

(112,738.00) 0.00 0.00 (32,443.48) 80,294.52(32,443.48)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,741.29) (8,741.29)(8,741.29)STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204

(112,738.00) 0.00 0.00 (41,184.77) 71,553.23(41,184.77)
27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 72,000.00 0.00 38,050.04 76,100.00 (4,100.00)38,049.96 -5.751000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,560.00 0.00 10,841.44 21,494.88 65.1210,653.44 0.352000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,174.00 0.00 0.00 1,860.00 3,314.001,860.00 64.153000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 2,589.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,589.500.00 100.055000

1000 101,323.50 0.00 48,891.48 99,454.88 1,868.6250,563.40 1.8Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,414.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,414.000.00 100.053000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 10,000.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.500.00 100.055000

2000 11,414.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,414.500.00 100.0Support Services Functions
48,891.48 99,454.88 13,283.12 11.827502 NEXT GEN CTE 112,738.00 0.00 50,563.40

27575FUND: BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED
0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,208.58) (3,208.58)(3,208.58)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,208.58) (3,208.58)(3,208.58)

(27,579.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,579.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(27,579.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,579.000.00
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27575FUND: BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED
SALARIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 100.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 273.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 273.500.00 100.052000
SUPPLIES 9,865.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,865.500.00 100.056000

1000 11,139.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,139.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,510.63 2,489.372,510.63 49.851000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,440.00 0.00 0.00 697.95 742.05697.95 51.552000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 100.053000

2000 16,440.00 0.00 0.00 3,208.58 13,231.423,208.58 80.5Support Services Functions
0.00 3,208.58 24,370.42 88.427575 BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED 27,579.00 0.00 3,208.58

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 (20,701.50) 0.00 30,976.50 30,976.5051,678.00GENERAL FUND11011

(30,976.50) 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,976.500.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(30,976.50) (20,701.50) 0.00 30,976.50 61,953.0051,678.00

0.00 20,701.50 0.00 20,701.50 20,701.500.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 20,701.50 0.00 20,701.50 20,701.500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (51,678.00) (51,678.00)(51,678.00)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
0.00 0.00 0.00 (51,678.00) (51,678.00)(51,678.00)

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 30,976.50 0.00 28,694.50 28,694.50 2,282.000.00 7.456000

4000 30,976.50 0.00 28,694.50 28,694.50 2,282.000.00 7.4

28,694.50 28,694.50 2,282.00 7.431703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 30,976.50 0.00 0.00

End of Report
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